GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3298
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000

DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION PROJECTS
A.P.JITHENDER REDDY

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal from Mahboobnagar District of Andhra Pradesh for drinking water and sanitation projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRISUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(@) & (b): Mahboobnagar was one of the pilot districts identified by the Governmentof Andhra Pradesh for implementing sector reform projects which aims to institutionalise community participation in Rural Water Supply Programme.Subsequently, Government of Andhra Pradesh revised the list of pilot districts and Mahboobnagar is not one among them.Consequently the project proposal for rural water supply in respect of Mahboobnagar submitted earlier is not being considered for sanction.

No Total Sanitation Campaign project proposal has, however, been received from Mahboobnagar.
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